High Commission of India
Male’ (Maldives)

No. Mal/Admn/602/01/2008

06™ September, 2023

Subject: List of Holidays to be observed in High Commission of India, Male’ during the

year 2024

Following is the list of holidays to be observed in the High Commission of India, Male’ (Republic

of Maldives), during the Year 2024:

S.No. | Holiday Date Day of the week
1 Indian Republic Day January 26 Friday
2 First Day of Ramadan March 11 Monday
3 Holi March 25 Monday
4 Id-ul-Fitr April 1 Thursday
5 Ram Navmi April 17 Wednesday
6 Mahavir Jayanti April 21 Sunday
7 Buddha Purnima May 23 Thursday
8 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 17 Monday
9 Muharram July 17 Wednesday
10 Indian Independence Day August 15 Thursday
1 Janmashtmi (Vaishnva) August 26 Monday
12 Milad-un-nabi or Id-e-Milad September 16 Monday
| (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
13 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Wednesday
14 Dussehra ( Vijay Dashmi) October 12 Saturday
15 Diwali (Deepavali) October 31 Thursday
16 Maldives Republic Day November 11 Monday
17 Christmas Day December 25 Wednesday
2, In addition to the above closed holidays, each India Based employee will also be allowed to avail

himself/herself of any two holidays to as per the List of Restricted Holidays for the Year 2024 as per
Department of Personnel and Training OM No. 12/2/2023-JCA dated 03/07 /2023.

(AN'WQ

(Avinash Kumar)

Attache (Admn., Estt. & DDO)

3. Fridays and Saturdays will remain as weekly holidays.

Copy to:

1. All Mission/Posts abroad

2. PA-1/PA-11/PB-1/PB-11/PB-111/PC/PD/PE/PF/PG/CR/GA/BOS/TG/DB Sections MEA, New
Delhi

3. IOR Division, MEA, New Delhi.

4. Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi.




